
2021-2022 George Washington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-18   Conf: 4-11   Home: 9-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Laureano, Sheslanie 27-13 618 22.9 95-281 .338 30-122 .246 20-48 .417 21 72 93 3.4 52 0 44 52 19 46 240 8.9
31 Taiwo, Mayowa 26-22 796 30.6 92-210 .438 0-0 .000 36-80 .450 104 121 225 8.7 62 0 34 61 6 41 220 8.5
05 Moore, Tyasia 11-7 247 22.5 38-111 .342 0-1 .000 10-15 .667 19 71 90 8.2 27 1 8 16 1 15 86 7.8
13 Frames, Kyara 26-18 739 28.4 68-209 .325 42-129 .326 22-37 .595 10 67 77 3.0 44 0 61 55 1 20 200 7.7
20 Engel, Maxine 19-11 402 21.2 48-121 .397 14-50 .280 11-15 .733 25 41 66 3.5 40 2 14 23 4 12 121 6.4
10 Lok, Nya 24-11 400 16.7 51-158 .323 20-74 .270 17-25 .680 15 43 58 2.4 32 1 15 34 5 17 139 5.8
15 Webster, Taylor 30-18 643 21.4 60-187 .321 13-46 .283 29-51 .569 46 87 133 4.4 41 0 15 41 1 12 162 5.4
03 Gingras, Aurea 31-15 606 19.5 46-178 .258 6-29 .207 43-64 .672 4 41 45 1.5 42 0 33 59 1 21 141 4.5
32 Brown, Essence 30-30 925 30.8 54-136 .397 2-13 .154 16-20 .800 50 85 135 4.5 74 2 37 55 9 20 126 4.2
23 Blethen, Faith 22-4 236 10.7 18-45 .400 9-26 .346 6-13 .462 11 24 35 1.6 20 0 7 2 5 4 51 2.3
02 Bell, Sierra 29-0 288 9.9 17-60 .283 6-27 .222 27-36 .750 16 19 35 1.2 29 1 20 17 0 14 67 2.3
01 Ojo, Michelle 9-0 55 6.1 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 9 8 17 1.9 5 0 1 8 2 3 19 2.1
24 Patel, Leila 3-1 29 9.7 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 2.0
33 Haydon, Sophie 14-0 107 7.6 6-20 .300 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 6 13 19 1.4 15 0 2 5 1 2 17 1.2
04 Macke, Piper 4-0 18 4.5 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.5
22 Loder, Maddie 9-5 91 10.1 1-17 .059 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 0 9 9 1.0 1 0 4 4 0 1 3 0.3
Total 31 6200 200.0 602-1754 .343 145-536 .271 251-428 .586 410 762 1172 37.8 484 7 297 452 55 228 1600 51.61
Opponents 6200 200.0 632-1621 .390 168-538 .312 279-441 .633 287 803 1090 35.2 459 10 330 459 101 243 1711 55.19

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 1600 1711
    Points Per Game 51.6 55.2
    Scoring Margin -3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 602-1754 632-1621
    Field Goal Pct .343 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-536 168-538
    3PT FG Pct .271 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-428 279-441
    FT Pct .586 .633
    FT Made Per Game 8.1 9.0
REBOUNDS 1172 1090
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 297 330
    Assists Per Game 9.6 10.6
TURNOVERS 452 459
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 228 243
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.8
BLOCKS 55 101
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,955 7,974
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-185 10-797
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-609

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
George Washington 396 364 408 432 1600
Opponents 423 414 451 423 1711

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 AMERICAN W 58-47 417
11/11/21 VIRGINIA TECH L 38-75 366
11/14/21 at Minnesota L 32-48 3,056
11/18/21 at Old Dominion W 47-45 1,719
11/22/21 QUINNIPIAC W 54-50 289
11/26/21 vs UT Martin W 46-37 200
11/27/21 vs Florida L 50-61 200
12/02/21 JAMES MADISON W 54-50 255
12/05/21 VIRGINIA L 53-62 364
12/09/21 at Georgetown L 63-68 0
12/12/21 HOWARD W 62-53 307
12/21/21 LEHIGH L 57-70 0
12/28/21 WEST CHESTER W 64-31 0

* 01/05/22 RICHMOND L 63-66 0
* 01/12/22 RHODE ISLAND L 42-73 0
* 01/19/22 at Fordham L 53-61 0
* 01/22/22 MASSACHUSETTS L 41-68 0
* 01/26/22 DAVIDSON L 37-67 0
* 01/29/22 at George Mason L 46-52 908
* 02/02/22 at St. Bonaventure L 49-50 166
* 02/06/22 at VCU L 53-56 537
* 02/09/22 at Duquesne W 50-48 637
* 02/12/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 60-47 304
* 02/14/22 SAINT LOUIS W 63-41 147
* 02/16/22 GEORGE MASON W 65-57 506
* 02/20/22 at Saint Joseph's L 34-57 544
* 02/23/22 at Davidson L 46-51 407
* 02/26/22 LA SALLE L 55-62 0

03/02/22 vs St. Bonaventure W 54-49 816
03/03/22 vs La Salle W 64-54 813
03/04/22 vs VCU L 47-55 1,014

* = Conference game



2021-2022 George Washington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Moore, Tyasia 1-0 28 28.0 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 8 9 9.0 2 0 2 1 0 4 16 16.0
00 Laureano, Sheslanie 14-8 309 22.1 54-154 .351 11-59 .186 10-31 .323 14 40 54 3.9 34 0 26 25 8 20 129 9.2
31 Taiwo, Mayowa 15-14 484 32.3 56-124 .452 0-0 .000 24-49 .490 70 65 135 9.0 35 0 21 32 5 27 136 9.1
13 Frames, Kyara 12-7 359 29.9 30-101 .297 20-67 .299 10-16 .625 7 29 36 3.0 26 0 30 23 0 12 90 7.5
20 Engel, Maxine 14-8 301 21.5 36-93 .387 11-36 .306 9-13 .692 21 36 57 4.1 31 2 13 17 3 10 92 6.6
15 Webster, Taylor 14-6 272 19.4 27-85 .318 5-23 .217 14-28 .500 23 33 56 4.0 23 0 4 15 1 9 73 5.2
10 Lok, Nya 13-6 214 16.5 23-89 .258 6-38 .158 9-14 .643 9 24 33 2.5 17 0 9 23 3 9 61 4.7
32 Brown, Essence 14-14 416 29.7 23-60 .383 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 19 40 59 4.2 35 1 15 21 4 7 48 3.4
02 Bell, Sierra 13-0 166 12.8 13-36 .361 3-14 .214 14-22 .636 6 12 18 1.4 19 0 8 9 0 4 43 3.3
03 Gingras, Aurea 15-8 260 17.3 14-66 .212 3-12 .250 14-21 .667 1 12 13 0.9 13 0 14 24 1 6 45 3.0
01 Ojo, Michelle 2-0 15 7.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 0 2 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 2.5
24 Patel, Leila 3-1 29 9.7 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 2.0
33 Haydon, Sophie 6-0 42 7.0 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 4 7 11 1.8 5 0 0 2 0 1 6 1.0
04 Macke, Piper 3-0 15 5.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
23 Blethen, Faith 9-2 64 7.1 1-9 .111 1-6 .167 2-6 .333 5 5 10 1.1 4 0 3 0 1 1 5 0.6
22 Loder, Maddie 3-1 26 8.7 0-7 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 289-854 .338 62-270 .230 117-218 .537 214 343 557 37.1 245 3 146 203 26 111 757 50.47
Opponents 3000 200.0 309-773 .400 82-250 .328 156-234 .667 142 387 529 35.3 224 5 151 201 42 115 856 57.07

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 757 856
    Points Per Game 50.5 57.1
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 289-854 309-773
    Field Goal Pct .338 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-270 82-250
    3PT FG Pct .230 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 117-218 156-234
    FT Pct .537 .667
    FT Made Per Game 7.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 557 529
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 146 151
    Assists Per Game 9.7 10.1
TURNOVERS 203 201
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 111 115
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.7
BLOCKS 26 42
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 957 3,199
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-120 7-457
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
George Washington 174 174 203 206 757
Opponents 215 213 218 210 856

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/22 RICHMOND L 63-66 0
01/12/22 RHODE ISLAND L 42-73 0
01/19/22 at  Fordham L 53-61 0
01/22/22 MASSACHUSETTS L 41-68 0
01/26/22 DAVIDSON L 37-67 0
01/29/22 at  George Mason L 46-52 908
02/02/22 at  St. Bonaventure L 49-50 166
02/06/22 at  VCU L 53-56 537
02/09/22 at  Duquesne W 50-48 637
02/12/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 60-47 304
02/14/22 SAINT LOUIS W 63-41 147
02/16/22 GEORGE MASON W 65-57 506
02/20/22 at  Saint Joseph's L 34-57 544
02/23/22 at  Davidson L 46-51 407
02/26/22 LA SALLE L 55-62 0


